Oakley Police Department
Q Incident Summary Report  10/17/21 - 10/23/21

C

(OAKIEY

EST. 1999
10/17/2021
P212900007 00:11 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER WILL/OAK G
P212900011 00:19 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER ROSE AV/VINEWOOD DR, OAK
P212900017 00:26 CON * 415P LOUD PARTY LAKE PARK CT/PARK PLACE DR, OAK
P212900022 00:33 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER E CYPRESS RD/MANRESA SHORE LN, OAF
P212900029 00:40 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER EB 4/LONE TREE
P212900033 00:45 CIT * 1710 CVvC MOVER SELLERS AV/E CYPRESS RD, OAK
P212900039 01:03 CIT * 1710 CVvC MOVER W CYPRESS RD/ALDER DR, OAK
P212900044 01:21 CON * S\ SUSP VEHICLE STOP W CYPRESS RD/OHARA AV, OAK
P212900048 01:30 CON * SS Subject Stop LUCKY OAK, OAK
P212900052 01:35 ARR 0OA210002366 23152 DUI MISD LAUR/NEROL
P212900065 02:24 CON * 415M LOUD MUSIC 20 Block OTSEGO ST, OAK
P212900067 02:25 STC * C6 OUT INVESTIGATE LAUREL BYPASS
P212900072 02:30 CON * 1033F ALARM FALSE 90 Block BOTTLEBRUSH CT, OAK
P212900089 03:08 UTL * PROM PROM SHOOT 300 Block E HOME ST, OAK

P212900092 03:36 RTF OA210002367 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT 1800 Block WALNUT GROVE CT, OAK

P212900095 03:55 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 4500 Block ORCHARD OAKS CT, OAK
P212900106 04:53 STC * 1033 ALARM NFI Not Available

P212900111  05:18 UTL * 23103 RECKLESS DRIVING = CARPENTER RD/OHARA AV, OAK
P212900118  05:27 UNF * 1033A  ALARM AUDIBLE PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
P212900124 0548 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 10 Block ELEVEN OAK, OAK
P212900158 07:55 WRN * 1710 CVC MOVER MAIN ST/FIFTH ST

P212900159 07:56 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST SUMMERLAKE

P212900167 08:07 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST MAIN ST/ROSE AVE

P212900170 08:10 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST DELANEY PARK

P212900175 08:17 WRN * 1711 CVC NON MOVER MAIN ST/VINTAGE PW, OAK



Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report 10/17/21 - 10/23/21

OAKLEY

EST. 1999
P212900179 08:26 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST EMERSON RANCH
P212900183 08:30 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER MAIN ST/TEAKWOOD DR, OAK
P212900187 08:40 WRN * 1710 CvC MOVER OAKLEY RD/BELDIN LN, OAK
P212900190 08:48 CIT * 1710 CvC MOVER OAKLEY RD/EMPIRE AV, OAK
P212900197 08:59 UNF * 1033F ALARM FALSE 200 Block AGATA WY, OAK
P212900218 09:41 UTL * 370 PUBLIC NUISANCE RALEYS OAK, OAK

P212900219 09:45 RTF  OA210002368 459A AUTO BURGLARY BEST WESTERN OAK, OAK

P212900228 09:57 CON * 459A AUTO BURGLARY Not Available

P212900232 10:10 WRN * 1712 PARKER 1100 Block COVERED WAGON DR, OAK
P212900233 10:12 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
P212900243 10:34 UTL * 2785 VIOLATION CUSTODY (2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
P212900253 10:52 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 1700 Block CONCANNON DR, OAK
P212900270 11:12 STC * 300 DEPENDENT CHILD CREEKSIDE PARK OAK, OAK
P212900272 11:21 UNF * 1033F ALARM FALSE 4500 Block WATERFORD WY, OAK

P212900289 11:43 AIC OA210002369 1713P ACCIDENT PROPERTY NORCROSS LN/W ACME ST, OAK

P212900293 11:52 UTL * 417 BRANDISHING WEAPOI MAIN ST/NEROLY RD, BRE
P212900303 12:10 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
P212900305 12:15 CON * 2785 VIOLATION CUSTODY (2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
P212900314 12:24 CON * 2785 VIOLATION CUSTODY (2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
P212900317 12:31 CON * STC SERVICE TO CITIZEN 5500 Block BRIDGEHEAD RD, OAK
P212900323 12:37 CON * 1712 PARKER NEROLY RD/MAIN ST, OAK
P212900335 13:01 STC * 1734 CIVIL 3800 Block MARSH WY, OAK
P212900344 13:12 CON * 415 DISTURBING THE PEAC 3600 Block FRANK HENGEL WY, OAK
P212900365 13:41 STC * 1734 CIVIL 300 Block PARKFIELD WY, OAK
P212900378 14:03 UTL * 1033A  ALARM AUDIBLE 100 Block BROWNSTONE RD, OAK

P212900385 14:18 CON * 1124 ABANDONED VEHICLE 4700 Block LA VISTA DR, OAK
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P212900389 14:27 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
P212900399 14:42 CON * STC SERVICE TO CITIZEN 3600 Block FRANK HENGEL WY, OAK
P212900425 15:13 STC * 1739 SUPPLEMENTAL REPO GRAPE VINE
P212900433 15:26 CON * 370 PUBLIC NUISANCE POWERMART MAIN/OHARA
P212900439 15:29 STC * 1739 SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 4300 Block CHENIN LN, OAK
P212900442 15:33 UTL * 23103 RECKLESS DRIVING LAUREL RD/EMPIRE AV, OAK
P212900446 15:35 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 50 Block HILL AV, OAK
P212900452 15:47 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 900 Block OHARA AV, OAK
P212900456 15:51 UTL * 314 INDECENT EXPOSURE LAUREL RD/EMPIRE AV, OAK
P212900461 16:01 UTL * 415 DISTURBING THE PEAC 300 Block LAKESPRING PL, OAK
P212900477 16:21 CAN * 1033S ALARM SILENT 4600 Block LA VISTA DR, OAK
P212900485 16:32 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 4300 Block MEHAFFEY WY, OAK

P212900509 17:09 RTF  OA210002370 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT EAGLE CITY MOBILE HOMES, OAK

P212900520 17:23 STC * 1734 CIVIL 2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
P212900541 17:55 STC * 1713P ACCIDENT PROPERTY 100 Block WOODRIDGE PL, OAK
P212900545 18:00 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 400 Block 5TH ST, OAK

P212900549 18:10 RTF OA210002371 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK

P212900553 18:15 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 5200 Block TEAKWOOD DR, OAK
P212900575 18:45 CIT * 1711 CVC NON MOVER MAIN/ALMOND TREE
P212900594 19:06 STC * 415BD  BARKING DOG 400 Block WATERFORD CT, OAK
P212900618 19:32 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST LAUREL BALLFIELDS
P212900621 19:39 STC ~ 1702 PATROL REQUEST KODA PARK

P212900657 20:32 CON * 300 DEPENDENT CHILD 2500 Block MAIN ST, OAK
P212900674 20:59 STC * 415C CIVIL DISTURBANCE 3800 Block MARSH WY, OAK
P212900678 21:.05 RTF 0OA210002372 211 ROBBERY 2000 Block LAUREL RD, OAK

P212900707 21:52 CON * 1124 ABANDONED VEHICLE 4700 Block CARRINGTON DR, OAK
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P212900716 22:00 CON * RAJ RUN AWAY JUVENILE 30 Block DALI CT, OAK
P212900742 22:44 STC * SUPP SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 30 Block DALI CT, OAK
P212900745 22:59 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN MAIN ST/E CYPRESS RD, OAK
P212900757 23:33 STC * SUPP SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 30 Block DALI CT, OAK
P212900763 23:44 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER FRANK HENGLE/SHEERWATER
P212900764 23:45 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 100 Block CELSIA WY, OAK
10/18/2021
P212910006 00:35 ARR 0OA210002373 11377 UNAUTHORIZED POSSI 1300 Block RUTHERFORD LN, OAK
P212910015 01:03 UNF * STC SERVICE TO CITIZEN CHEVRON OAK X MAIN, OAK
P212910016 01:06 CON * WC WELFARE CHECK Not Available
P212910057 04:13 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST E CYPRESS RD/JERSEY ISLAND RD, KNI
P212910074 06:10 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN LUCKY OAK, OAK
P212910092 07:28 STC * 1712 PARKER 500 Block 3RD ST, OAK
P212910097 07:34 STC * 1059 SECURITY CHECK 100 Block E CYPRESS RD, OAK
P212910111 07:52 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST ALMOND GROVE ELEMENTARY OAK, OAK
P212910112 07:52 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST GEHRINGER ELEMENTARY
P212910120 08:01 STC * 1059 SECURITY CHECK 2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
P212910127 08:08 CON * WC WELFARE CHECK 100 Block DAVISCO DR, OAK
P212910130 08:11 STC * 1125 TRAFFIC HAZARD E CYPRESS RD/PICASSO DR, OAK
P212910155 08:34 CON * 1712 PARKER 10 Block DALI CT, OAK

P212910162 08:37 RTF  OA210002374 1732 SUSP CIRCUMSTANCE SALVADOR LN/HILL AV, OAK
P212910176 08:51 RTF  OA210002375 4875 GRAND THEFT VEH PA 3800 Block CREEKSIDE WY, OAK

P212910186 09:04 STC * 1059 SECURITY CHECK BANK OF AGRICULTURE AND COMMERCE
P212910189 09:06 CON * 1702 PATROL REQUEST GROCERY OUTLET OAK, OAK
P212910191 09:07 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 1100 Block JORDAN LN, OAK

P212910211  09:27 CON * 415T THREATS 500 Block NORCROSS LN, OAK
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P212910235 09:55 WRN * 1712 PARKER 200 Block YELLOW ROSE CR, OAK
P212910236 09:54 CAN * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 4300 Block BEECHNUT LN, OAK
P212910237 09:56 RTF * 1739 SUPPLEMENTAL REPO WINCHESTER DR/OXFORD DR, OAK
P212910257 10:19 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 500 Block NORCROSS LN, OAK
P212910258 10:19 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 5900 Block LONE TREE WY, ANT
P212910264 10:24 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 5900 Block LONE TREE WY, ANT
P212910265 10:24 CON * 374 LITTER 300 Block BROOKVIEW DR, OAK
P212910268 10:27 RTF OA210002376 1718 TOW 100 Block CORAL BELL WY, OAK
P212910286 11:00 CON * 1715 SUSP VEHICLE STOP 1200 Block KAY LN, OAK
P212910298 11:11 CON * 1739 SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 700 Block WOODMEADOW PL, OAK
P212910304 11:14 CAN * OASST OUTSIDE ASSIST 300 Block HILL AV, OAK
P212910306 11:18 UNF * 1033F ALARM FALSE 1800 Block LAKEWOOD DR, OAK

P212910313 11:25 ARR 0OA210002377 243E BATTERY DOMESTIC V 1400 Block YOSEMITE CR, OAK
P212910342 12:06 RTF  OA210002379 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK

P212910346 12:.08 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST CARRINGTON DR/VERONA AV, OAK
P212910347 12:.08 CON * 1730 MEDICAL HOSPITAL 1800 Block SANTA FE ST, OAK
P212910370 12:29 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 5400 Block NEROLY RD, OAK
P212910382 12:41 CON * FOUND FOUND PROPERTY 2100 Block MAIN ST, OAK
P212910393 12:50 RTF  OA210002378 10851 VEHICLE THEFT Not Available

P212910411 13:13 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 4300 Block MEHAFFEY WY, OAK
P212910415 13:15 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN OHARA AV/NEROLY RD, OAK
P212910424 13:27 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST EAGLE CITY MOBILE HOMES, OAK
P212910453 13:56 RTF * 1739 SUPPLEMENTAL REPO OHARA PARK SCHOOL, OAK
P212910477 14:26 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
P212910478 14:24 STC * 1738 OUTSIDE ASSIST 3000 Block FRANDORAS CR, OAK

P212910511 15:08 CON * WC WELFARE CHECK 4700 Block LA CASA DR, OAK
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P212910526 15:35 CIT * 1712 PARKER 4800 Block SNOWY EGRET WY, OAK
P212910528 15:37 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER MAIN ST/OHARA AV, OAK
P212910537 15:52 CIT * 1711 CVC NON MOVER NEROLY RD/OAKLEY RD, OAK
P212910538 15:55 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER MAIN ST/EMPIRE AV, OAK
P212910544 16:02 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 1600 Block CARPENTER RD, OAK
P212910549 16:07 CIT * 1711 CVC NON MOVER OAKLEY RD/EMPIRE AV, OAK
P212910560 16:27 CON * 1713P ACCIDENT PROPERTY E CYPRESS RD/MACHADO LN, OAK
P212910571 16:40 CON * 1738C OUTSIDE ASSIST CHP SANDMOUND BL/BETHEL ISLAND RD, OAK

P212910577 16:49 RTF  OA210002380 1709J MISSING JUVENILE 4900 Block DAWSON DR, OAK

P212910578 16:53 CON * 415H HARASSMENT 900 Block PAINTED SHORE CT, OAK
P212910596 17:02 CON * 1734 CIVIL 5000 Block JERSEY ISLAND RD, OAK
P212910597 17:09 CON * 1715 SUSP VEHICLE STOP TRAFALGAR WY/PORTSMOUTH ST, OAK
P212910615 17:48 CON * 1738C  OUTSIDE ASSIST CHP SANDMOUND BL/TULE TREE LN, OAK
P212910629 18:09 CON * 1738 OUTSIDE ASSIST SANDMOUND BL/BETHEL ISLAND RD, OAK
P212910636  18:16 UTL * 1734 CIVIL LAVENDER WY/BROWN RD, OAK

P212910644 18:28 RTF  OA210002381 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT EMPIRE AV/W CYPRESS PL, OAK

P212910653 18:43 RTF 0OA210002382 243 BATTERY FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
P212910682 19:33 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 4800 Block SNOWY EGRET WY, OAK
P212910687 19:42 UTL * 1719 SUSP PERSON STOP 40 Block CAROL LN, OAK

P212910704 20:12 CON * 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT 5100 Block CLAREMONT LN, OAK
P212910731 21:20 CON * 1715 SUSP VEHICLE STOP POST OFFICE OAK, OAK

P212910759 22:14 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN AM PM OAK X E CYPRESS AND ALMONDT}
P212910763 22:18 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN TAIL WAG INN

P212910765 22:22 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN LAUREL FIELDS, OAK

P212910767 22:26 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  7-11 LAUREL / EMPIRE

P212910770 22:25 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 500 Block SILVERSPUR LN, OAK



OAKIEY

EST. 1999
P212910772  22:28
P212910775  22:33
P212910776  22:34
P212910777  22:35
P212910781  22:40
P212910782  22:41
P212910784  22:45
P212910786  22:47
P212910787  22:53
P212910790  22:59
P212910791  22:59
P212910795  23:10
P212910803  23:29
P212910805  23:33
10/19/2021
P212920002  00:03
P212920012  00:25
P212920021  01:06
P212920023 01:08
P212920028 01:23
P212920033  01:30
P212920038  02:01
P212920050  03:05
P212920056  03:51
P212920057 03:54
P212920058  04:03
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STC
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CON
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STC

OA210002383

*
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1744
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415M
1744
1744

1744
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911UNK
1744
SSUBJ
1744
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1744

Incident Summary Report

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
CVC NON MOVER

10/17/21 - 10/23/21

ARCO LAUREL / EMPIRE
BEST WESTERN

ARCO MAIN / BRIDGEHEAD
DUTCH BROS OAK

RALEYS

CAROL LN APTS

7-11 MAIN / EMPIRE

KODA DOG PARK

LUCKY OAK, OAK

MAIN ST/BERNARD RD, OAK

VIOLATION RESTRAINII 2200 Block EL LAGO DR, OAK

LOUD MUSIC
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
911 HANGUP

SERVICE TO CITIZEN

500 Block MARATHON DR, OAK
1000 Block LAUREL RD, OAK

EMERSON RANCH AND GOLDEN STATE P,

1200 Block OHARA AV, OAK

100 Block WILLOWRUN WY, OAK
FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
ACE

UHAUL

1900 Block SAUTERNE WY, OAK

DIAMOND HILLS SPORTS CLUB AND SPA,

SUSPICIOUS SUBJECT 1300 Block TUOLUMNE WY, OAK

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN

50 Block VELLA CR, OAK
ARCO LAUREL / EMPIRE

EMERSON RANCH AND GOLDEN STATE P,
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EST. 1999
P212920067 04:27 CIT * 1711 CVC NON MOVER CYPRESS AND ROSE
P212920069 04:32 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 100 Block WILLOWRUN WY, OAK
P212920070 04:35 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN LAUREL FIELDS, OAK
P212920071 04:41 CON * 1710 CVvC MOVER LAUREL RD/HALEY CT, OAK
P212920072 04:43 CON * 1033F ALARM FALSE PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
P212920074 04:46 CIT * 1711 CVC NON MOVER CYPRESS AND ROSE
P212920081 05:01 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN KODA DOG PARK
P212920082 05:02 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN METRO STORE MAIN AT CYPRESS
P212920083 05:02 STC * 1711 CVC NON MOVER ROSE AND CYPRESS
P212920084 05:08 CIT * 1711 CVC NON MOVER ROSE CYPRESS
P212920089 06:15 CON * 415BD BARKING DOG 100 Block WILLOWRUN WY, OAK
P212920090 06:15 UTL * 415D DISTURBANCE-DOMES 60 Block BRAMANTE CT, OAK
P212920105 07:10 WRN * 1712 PARKER 90 Block HILL AV, OAK
P212920115 07:38 STC * 1059 SECURITY CHECK OAKLEY ELEMENTRY SCHOOL, OAK
P212920150 08:12 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
P212920162 08:23 CON 0OA210002384 1712 PARKER MAIN ST/BROWNSTONE RD, OAK
P212920166 08:26 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 80 Block CAROL
P212920167 08:26 CON * 1734 CIVIL 1700 Block PONDEROSA DR, OAK
P212920174 08:34 CON * 1734 CIVIL 2200 Block EL LAGO DR, OAK
P212920183 08:39 UTL * WwC WELFARE CHECK W CYPRESS RD/ROSE AV, OAK
P212920185 08:40 CON * SSUBJ SUSPICIOUS SUBJECT 2800 Block MAIN ST, OAK
P212920191 08:46 CON * 1745 OUT MISC PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
P212920201 08:56 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER GROCERY OUTLET OAK, OAK
P212920218 09:12 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST 80 Block DUCKHORN PL, OAK
P212920220 09:13 RTF 0OA210002385 532 FRAUD FALSE PRETEN 5300 Block LAKESPRING DR, OAK

P212920235 09:25 STC ~ 1059 SECURITY CHECK CREEKSIDE PARK



OAKIEY

EST. 1999
P212920243  09:33
P212920272  09:51
P212920300 10:19
P212920323  10:48
P212920326  10:51
P212920355 11:30
P212920370  11:49
P212920379  11:56
P212920388  12:06
P212920398  12:12
P212920416  12:35
P212920421 12:43
P212920424  12:44
P212920456  13:21
P212920471 13:37
P212920488  13:54
P212920490  13:57
P212920507 14:10
P212920525  14:33
P212920527  14:35
P212920566  15:21
P212920580  15:29
P212920583  15:37
P212920584  15:40
P212920588 15:44
P212920589  15:43

CON
CON
STC
STC
RTF
RTF
RTF
CON
UTL
CON
STC
UTL
RTF
STC
UTL
CON
STC
STC
UTL
CON
WRN
CON
CON
RTF
CIT
RTF

* 1739

* 1744

* 1744

* 1702
OA210002386 10851R
* 1739
OA210002387 10851R
* 1739

* 911UNK
* 484EF
* 1033F
* 370
OA210002388 1718

* 1702

* 911UNK
* MSG

* 1744

* 1059

* 370

* 1703

* 1712

* 415V

* 1712
OA210002389 5305

* 1710

OA210002390 1718

Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report

10/17/21 - 10/23/21

SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 4900 Block DAWSON DR, OAK

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
PATROL REQUEST
10851 RECOVERY

Not Available

80 Block CAROL LN, OAK

100 Block ALMADEN CT, OAK
UNDER 160/HWY 4

SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 4900 Block DAWSON DR, OAK

10851 RECOVERY

NEROLY RD/PLACER DR, OAK

SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 50 Block SNOWY EGRET CT, OAK

911 HANGUP

THEFT ACCESS CARD
ALARM FALSE
PUBLIC NUISANCE
TOW

PATROL REQUEST
911 HANGUP
MESSAGE

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SECURITY CHECK
PUBLIC NUISANCE
OTHER INFRACTION
PARKER

VERBAL DISPUTE
PARKER

IDENTITY THEFT
CvC MOVER

TOW

40 Block GRAND CANYON CR, OAK
20 Block MINARET RD, OAK
600 Block CHANDON CT, OAK

E CYPRESS RD/BETHEL ISLAND RD, OAK

NB 160/MAIN ST

ROSE AV/W CYPRESS RD, OAK
4800 Block FUSCHIA WY, OAK

No House Number

PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
OAKLEY TOWN CENTER, OAK
CHASE BANK OAK, OAK

700 Block DOMAINE CT, OAK
SPRINGBROOK CT/CANOPY LN, OAK
Not Available

500 Block 3RD ST, OAK

10 Block BIG BEND CT, OAK

AMPM MAIN AT BRIDGEHEAD

2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
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EST. 1999
P212920592 15:50 WRN * 1712 PARKER FRANCISCO VILLA DR/NORCROSS LN, OAl
P212920594 15:51 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 900 Block WINDDRIFT WY, OAK
P212920610 16:12 CON * 1702 PATROL REQUEST 800 Block IBIS DR, OAK
P212920612 16:11 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 1900 Block W SUMMERFIELD CT, OAK
P212920619 16:18 CON * 1712 PARKER 4400 Block MACADAMIA LN, OAK
P212920641 16:143 CON * 1739 SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 5000 Block MARTIN ST, OAK
P212920643 16:45 CON * 370 PUBLIC NUISANCE 5300 Block NEROLY RD, OAK
P212920673 1721 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 100 Block PHEASANT WY, OAK
P212920675 1725 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER MAIN ST/EMPIRE AV, OAK
P212920683 17:33 CON * 1738 OUTSIDE ASSIST 4600 Block NEROLY RD, OAK
P212920687 17:42 UTL * 23103 RECKLESS DRIVING 4200 Block MEHAFFEY WY, OAK
P212920733 18:41 UTL * WC WELFARE CHECK 4700 Block MAIN ST, OAK
P212920787 20:16 CON * 1033S ALARM SILENT 4500 Block WATERFORD WY, OAK
P212920792 20:18 CON * FINFO FIRE/JEMS RESPONSE | 400 Block ANVILWOOD DR, OAK
P212920802 20:34 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER E CYPRE/OHARA
P212920807 20:41 STC * 415NBR NEIGHBOR DISPUTE 100 Block MONTEVINO CT, OAK
P212920823 21:03 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER OHARA AV/OHARA CT, OAK

P212920845 21:41 AIC OA210002391 1713P ACCIDENT PROPERTY E CYPRESS RD/BETHEL ISLAND RD, OAK

P212920857 22:02 CON * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 1000 Block WARHOL WY, OAK
P212920864 22:26 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  7-11 LAUREL / EMPIRE
P212920865 22:27 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN ARCO LAUREL / EMPIRE
P212920867 22:32 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER MAIN ST/LIVE OAK AV, OAK
P212920871 22:38 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN DUTCH BROS OAK
P212920872 22:39 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN ARCO MAIN / BRIDGEHEAD
P212920875 22:41 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  TAIL WAG INN

P212920876 22:43 RTF OA210002392 10851R 10851 RECOVERY NEROLY RD/OAKLEY RD, OAK



OAKIEY

EST. 1999
P212920883  23:00
P212920894  23:23
P212920897  23:25
P212920898  23:28
P212920901  23:39
P212920905 23:48
P212920906  23:56
10/20/2021
P212930007  00:09
P212930008 00:12
P212930011  00:12
P212930012  00:15
P212930013  00:18
P212930015  00:24
P212930016  00:29
P212930024  00:58
P212930025 01:03
P212930044  02:05
P212930049  02:33
P212930054  02:51
P212930056  03:06
P212930057  03:08
P212930069  04:16
P212930076  04:46
P212930078  04:48
P212930079  04:48

CON
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC

STC
STC
UNF
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
CAN
STC
STC
STC
CIT

STC

Incident Summary Report

415V
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744

1744
1744
415BD
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
594
1744
1744
1744
1711

1744

VERBAL DISPUTE

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
BARKING DOG
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
VANDALISM
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
CVC NON MOVER
SERVICE TO CITIZEN

Oakley Police Department

10/17/21 - 10/23/21

1800 Block SANTA FE ST, OAK

7-11 MAIN / EMPIRE

CAROL LN APTS

RALEYS

UHAUL

EMERSON RANCH AND GOLDEN STATE P,

LUCKY OAK, OAK

AM PM OAK X E CYPRESS AND ALMONDTH
LAUREL FIELDS, OAK

300 Block CLOVE WY, OAK

LUCKY

ACE

KODA DOG PARK

1000 Block LAUREL RD, OAK

HOOK LINE AND SINKER

1200 Block OHARA AV, OAK

DIAMOND HILLS SPORTS CLUB AND SPA,
GOLDEN STATE PARKWAY AND EMERSONM
TUOLUMNE NEIGHBORHOOD

10 Block ELEVEN OAK, OAK

2400 Block MAIN ST

300 Block SHADY OAK DR, OAK

ACRO LAUREL / EMPIRE

CYPRESS AND RORS

EMERSON RANCH



OAKIEY

EST. 1999
P212930080 04:49
P212930083  05:00
P212930084  05:02
P212930085 05:03
P212930086  05:07
P212930088  05:19
P212930089  05:41
P212930111  07:25
P212930145  08:03
P212930148  08:04
P212930156  08:11
P212930168  08:29
P212930173  08:33
P212930187  08:53
P212930238  09:48
P212930241  09:52
P212930322  11:39
P212930325  11:41
P212930345 12:03
P212930352  12:13
P212930360  12:22
P212930366  12:37
P212930368  12:39
P212930378  12:57
P212930426  13:36
P212930436  13:46

STC
CIT
RTF
CIT
STC
CIT
RTF
WRN
STC

STC
CON
CON
CON
UNF
CON
STC
CON
CON
UNF
WRN
CON
STC
CON
CON
ARR

* 1744
* 1711
OA210002393 10851
* 1711
* 1744
* 1711
OA210002394 459A
* 1712
* 1702
* 1742
* 1702
* 1744
* 370

* 1745
* WC

* 1744
* 1744
* 1744
* 5305
* 1033F
* 22500F
* 1712
* 1738
* 1734
* 415V

OA210002395 243

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
CVC NON MOVER
VEHICLE THEFT
CVC NON MOVER
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
CVC NON MOVER
AUTO BURGLARY
PARKER

PATROL REQUEST
REPORT WRITING
PATROL REQUEST
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
PUBLIC NUISANCE
OuT MISC

WELFARE CHECK
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
IDENTITY THEFT

ALARM FALSE

Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report

10/17/21 - 10/23/21

LAUREL FIELDS, OAK

MAIN ST/VINTAGE PW, OAK

300 Block SHADY OAK DR, OAK
CYPRESS AND ROSE

KODA DOG PARK

CYPRESS AND ROSE

300 Block SHADY OAK DR, OAK

1700 Block FAIRHAVEN CT, OAK
ALMOND GROVE SCHOOL

PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK

3000 Block TORRE RAMEL LN, OAK
PD/EVID

EMPIRE AV/CARPENTER RD, OAK
5000 Block MIGUEL DR, OAK

E CYPRESS RD/SELLERS AV, OAK
PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
200 Block MERGANSER DR, OAK

500 Block CHRISTY ST, OAK

VEH BLOCKING SIDEW. 500 Block STONE MOUNTAIN DR, OAK

PARKER
OUTSIDE ASSIST
CIVIL

VERBAL DISPUTE
BATTERY

30 Block HARVEST DR, OAK
LAUREL RD/ROSE AV, OAK

50 Block CAROL LN, OAK

2000 Block SPRINGBROOK CT, OAK

DUTCH BROS OAK, OAK



Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report 10/17/21 - 10/23/21

OAKLEY

EST. 1999
P212930456  14:05 UNF * 594 VANDALISM 5300 Block DAFFODIL DR, OAK
P212930489 14:39 CON * 23103 RECKLESS DRIVING  RUTHERFORD LN/VINTAGE PW, OAK
P212930494 14:45 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 50 Block ESCHER CR, OAK

P212930519 15:24 RTF  OA210002396 2800 FAILURE TO OBEY BROWN RD/NEROLY RD, OAK

P212930533 15:47 CON * C6 OUT INVESTIGATE 4300 Block MEHAFFEY WY, OAK
P212930543 1555 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 100 Block WILLOWRUN WY, OAK
P212930553 16:02 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN BROWN RD/NEROLY RD, OAK
P212930559 16:13 WRN * 1712 PARKER 10 Block PUFFIN CR, OAK
P212930566 16:18 CIT * 1712 PARKER 30 Block DOWITCHER CT, OAK
P212930579 16:33 CON * 415J JUVENILE DISTURBAN( OAKLEY ELEMENTRY SCHOOL, OAK
P212930604 16:58 CON * 1738 OUTSIDE ASSIST CYPRESS/MAIN

P212930612 17:08 ARR 0OA210002397 23152A DUl MISD MAIN ST/ROSE AV, OAK

P212930624 17:26 RTF  OA210002398 459A AUTO BURGLARY 50 Block FULLER CT, OAK

P212930630 17:35 UTL * 23103 RECKLESS DRIVING  LAUREL RD/TETON RD, OAK
P212930633 17:37 CON * 1738 OUTSIDE ASSIST 1700 Block CHANDON WY, OAK
P212930653 18:11 STC * 1033F ALARM FALSE 4700 Block MAIN ST, OAK

P212930665 18:28 RTF  OA210002399 2785 VIOLATION CUSTODY ( FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK

P212930711 19:27 UTL * 4884 PETTY THEFT FROM VI 30 Block FULLER CT, OAK

P212930715 19:30 UTL * HS H&S VIOLATION RITE AID OAK, OAK

P212930814 22:08 STC * 1738 OUTSIDE ASSIST PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
P212930816  22:12 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 100 Block WILLOWRUN WY, OAK
P212930817 22:13 CON * 1033F ALARM FALSE 200 Block HIBISCUS WY, OAK

P212930822 22:22 CON * 1738 OUTSIDE ASSIST PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
P212930829 22:34 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN AM PM OAK X E CYPRESS AND ALMONDT}
P212930831 22:36 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  7-11 LAUREL / EMPIRE

P212930834 22:37 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN LAUREL RD/EMPIRE AV, OAK



OAKIEY

EST. 1999
P212930837 22:42
P212930839  22:43
P212930841  22:44
P212930843  22:45
P212930848  22:50
P212930851  22:55
P212930855  23:02
P212930856  23:03
P212930859  23:05
P212930864  23:09
P212930867 23:14
P212930879  23:21
P212930900 23:58
10/21/2021
P212940006  00:09
P212940014  00:28
P212940015  00:28
P212940016  00:28
P212940019  00:33
P212940032 01:34
P212940034 01:40
P212940036  01:43
P212940043  02:07
P212940048  02:19
P212940050 02:28
P212940055 02:48

STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
UTL
STC

STC
STC
STC
STC
UNF
STC
STC
STC
CON
STC
UNF
STC

Incident Summary Report

1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
wcC

1744

1744
1744
1744
1744
PROM
1744
1744
1744
SVEH
1744
1033F

1744

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
WELFARE CHECK

SERVICE TO CITIZEN

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
PROM SHOOT
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
ALARM FALSE
SERVICE TO CITIZEN

Oakley Police Department

10/17/21 - 10/23/21

BEST WESTERN

LAUREL FIELDS, OAK
ARCO BRIDGEHEAD / MAIN
DUTCH BROS OAK

KODA DOG PARK

LUCKY OAK, OAK

TAIL WAG INN

RALEYS

CAROL LN APTS

7-11 MAIN / EMPIRE

GOLDEN STATE PARKWAY AND EMERSONM

OHARA AV/NUTMEG DR, OAK
1000 Block LAUREL RD, OAK

UHAUL

ACE

1200 Block OHARA AV, OAK
RALEYS

900 Block WALNUT DR, OAK
FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
TAIL WAG INN

4900 Block BETHEL ISLAND RD, OAK
1700 Block FAIRHAVEN CT, OAK
VINTAGE AREA

BLACK BEAR DINER, OAK
GOLDEN STATE PARKWAY



OAKIEY

EST. 1999
P212940065 03:44
P212940068 04:12
P212940069  04:26
P212940070  04:27
P212940072  04:36
P212940074  04:43
P212940076  04:47
P212940078  04:54
P212940079  04:54
P212940081  05:04
P212940082  05:07
P212940086  05:18
P212940087  05:19
P212940093  06:00
P212940112  06:59
P212940124 07:24
P212940143  07:48
P212940144  07:51
P212940147  07:53
P212940152  08:01
P212940172  08:29
P212940183  08:33
P212940201  09:02
P212940208  09:10
P212940217  09:17
P212940221  09:22

STC
STC
STC
STC
STC
CIT

STC
CIT

STC
STC
CIT

STC
CIT

RTF
RTF
STC
STC
CON
CON
CON
RTF
CON
CON
CON
CON
UTL

OA210002400
OA210002401

*

OA210002402

*

1744
1744
1744
1744
1744
1711
1744
1711
1744
1744
1711
1744
1711
1709R
10851
1738
415M
1712
1744
1712
1718
1744
370
1745
WC

1715

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
CVC NON MOVER
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
CVC NON MOVER
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
CVC NON MOVER
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
CVC NON MOVER
RUNAWAY JUVENILE
VEHICLE THEFT
OUTSIDE ASSIST
LOUD MUSIC
PARKER

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
PARKER

TOW

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
PUBLIC NUISANCE
OuT MISC

WELFARE CHECK
SUSP VEHICLE STOP

Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report

10/17/21 - 10/23/21

4700 Block MAIN ST, OAK

GOLDEN STATE PARKWAY AND EMERSOM

SHADY OAK NEIGHBORHOOD
ARCO MAIN / CYPRESS

ARCO LAUREL / EMPIRE

OAKLEY RD/BELDIN LN, OAK
LAUREL FIELDS, OAK

MAIN ST/BIG BREAK RD, OAK
EMERSON RANCH

KODA DOG PARK

OAKLEY RD AND BELDIN LN

HOOK LINE AND SINKER

OAKLEY RD AND BELDIN

Not Available

4000 Block WOODHILL DR, OAK
BRIDGEHEAD RD/WILBUR AV, OAK
20 Block OTSEGO ST, OAK
WILBUR AV/BRIDGEHEAD RD, OAK
FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK

50 Block CAROL LN, OAK

1200 Block FETZER LN, OAK

4300 Block BORDEAUX DR, OAK
2500 Block MAIN ST, OAK

PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
4600 Block LA VISTA DR, OAK

3000 Block FRANDORAS CR, OAK



Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report 10/17/21 - 10/23/21

OAKIEY

EST. 1999
P212940222 09:23 CON * 1033 ALARM NFI 2800 Block MAIN ST, OAK
P212940237 09:46 RTF OA210002403 1718 TOW 3RD ST/STAR ST, OAK
P212940258 10:05 UNF * 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT 4300 Block REDWOOD DR, OAK
P212940284 10:28 WRN * 1712 PARKER E RUBY ST/2ND ST, OAK
P212940286 10:32 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER ROSE/MAIN
P212940293 10:38 STC * 1059 SECURITY CHECK RALEYS OAK, OAK
P212940310 11:03 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 500 Block MALICOAT AV, OAK
P212940314 11:06 WRN * 1712 PARKER 200 Block HEARTHSTONE CR, OAK
P212940340 11:32 CAN * 601 UNCONTROLLABLE JU' GEHRINGER SCHOOL, OAK
P212940342 11:35 CON * 1033A ALARM AUDIBLE 300 Block OHARA AV, OAK
P212940346 1140 CON * 415H HARASSMENT VEH 21
P212940383 12:36 STC * 1738 OUTSIDE ASSIST 300 Block STONY HILL CR, OAK
P212940430 13:35 UNF * 594 VANDALISM 200 Block MERCEDES CT, OAK
P212940451 13:54 CON * 1729 LOST PROPERTY 400 Block BAYVIEW DR, OAK
P212940478 14:20 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST 2300 Block WINDSOR LN, OAK
P212940479 14:19 STC * 1739 SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 4300 Block MEHAFFEY WY, OAK
P212940489 14:29 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 2700 Block MANRESA SHORE LN, OAK
P212940491 14:29 RTF 0OA210002404 5305 IDENTITY THEFT 200 Block MERGANSER DR, OAK
P212940500 14:37 CON * WC WELFARE CHECK 4600 Block BURGUNDY DR, OAK
P212940502 14:39 WRN * 1712 PARKER No House Number
P212940535 15:03 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 1100 Block LAKE PARK DR, OAK

P212940536  15:02 RTF  OA210002405 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 2600 Block MAIN ST, OAK

P212940549 1524 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  No House Number
P212940571 15:50 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN LIBRARY OAK (INSIDE FREEDOM HS), OAK
P212940590 16:11 CIT * 1712 PARKER 300 Block HILL AV, OAK

P212940606 16:26 CIT * 1712 PARKER 400 Block HILL AV, OAK



Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report 10/17/21 - 10/23/21

OAKIEY

EST. 1999

P212940652 17:02 UTL * WC WELFARE CHECK EMPIRE AV/LAUREL RD, OAK
P212940685 17:33 ARR 0OA210002406 1664 VIOLATION RESTRAINII 500 Block BROWNSTONE RD, OAK

P212940691 17:40 CON * 1712 PARKER FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
P212940737 18:24 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN CHENIN LN/CHIANTI WY, OAK
P212940746  18:37 CON * wcC WELFARE CHECK 4600 Block BURGUNDY DR, OAK
P212940752 18:44 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  Not Available

P212940759 18:46 CON * 602 TRESPASS 2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK

P212940803 19:31 RTF  OA210002407 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT 1800 Block SANTA FE ST, OAK

P212940827 20:01 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 600 Block CHANDON CT, OAK
P212940828 20:06 RTF OA210002409 594 VANDALISM 10 Block SOLITUDE CT, OAK
P212940829 20:09 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP MICHELANGELO DR/VAN PELT LN, OAK

P212940831 20:09 RTF OA210002408 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT 400 Block SONNET CT, OAK

P212940893 21:41 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 800 Block OAKWOOD WY, OAK
P212940895 21:47 UNF * 1033F ALARM FALSE 1100 Block JORDAN LN, OAK
P212940900 21:58 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN LAUREL FIELDS, OAK
P212940901 21:58 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN ARCO MAIN / BRIDGEHEAD
P212940902 21:56 CON * MEDPD MEDICAL POLICE NEEL 800 Block OAKWOOD WY, OAK
P212940908 22:09 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 70 Block CAROL LN, OAK
P212940911 22116 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN AM PM OAK X E CYPRESS AND ALMONDTI
P212940915 22:21 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN KODA DOG PARK

P212940918 22:27 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN LUCKY OAK, OAK

P212940923 22:28 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN CAROL LN APTS

P212940925 22:28 CON * 415D DISTURBANCE-DOMES 4600 Block BURGUNDY DR, OAK
P212940931 22:44 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  7-11 LAUREL / EMPIRE
P212940932 22:45 STC ~ 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN ARCO LAUREL / EMPIRE

P212940935 22:52 STC ~ 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN BEST WESTERN



Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report 10/17/21 - 10/23/21

OAKLEY

EST. 1999
P212940937 22:55 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN DUTCH BROS OAK
P212940939 22:57 STC ~ 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  TAIL WAG INN
P212940941 22:59 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  7-11 MAIN / EMPIRE
P212940954 23:25 CON * 415H HARASSMENT 1800 Block LOCKE CT, OAK
P212940956 23:30 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN GOLDEN STATE PARKWAY AND EMERSOM
P212940959 23:40 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN RITE AID OAK, OAK
10/22/2021
P212950006  00:09 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 2000 Block LAUREL RD
P212950007 00:12 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 1200 Block OHARA AV, OAK
P212950021 00:38 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN SHADY OAK NEIGHBORHOOD
P212950024 00:48 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN ARCO MAIN AT CYPRESS

P212950033 01:02 RTF OA210002410 1792 DEATH NON CRIMINAL 400 Block LAKEVIEW CT, OAK

P212950054 02:15 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN ACE

P212950070 04:11 CON * WC WELFARE CHECK 4900 Block GARDENIA AV, OAK
P212950075 04:42 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN LAUREL FIELDS, OAK
P212950085 05:15 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN KODA DOG PARK

P212950091 05:36 CIT * 1711 CVC NON MOVER MAIN ST/LIVE OAK AV, OAK
P212950123 07:27 UTL * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 200 Block E HOME ST, OAK
P212950126 07:34 STC * 1125 TRAFFIC HAZARD MAIN ST/NORCROSS LN, OAK

P212950136 07:45 RTF  OA210002411 243E BATTERY DOMESTIC V 200 Block CAROL LN, OAK

P212950140 07:53 STC * C6 OUT INVESTIGATE FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
P212950154 08:15 STC * 1033A  ALARM AUDIBLE 1200 Block POPLAR DR, OAK
P212950155 08:16 CON * 1712 PARKER 50 Block CAROL LN, OAK
P212950182 08:55 RTF  OA210002412 10851 VEHICLE THEFT Not Available

P212950189 09:13 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 5900 Block LONE TREE WY, ANT

P212950190 09:11 UTL * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 500 Block OHARA AV, OAK



Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report 10/17/21 - 10/23/21

OAKLEY

EST. 1999
P212950196 09:14 UTL * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 200 Block 3RD ST, OAK
P212950200 09:19 UTL * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 4700 Block BAYSIDE WY, OAK
P212950224 09:56 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 100 Block REMINGTON ST, BRE

P212950232 09:59 CON 0OA210002413 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  Not Available
P212950236  10:05 CON * 602 TRESPASS 200 Block 3RD ST, OAK
P212950238 10:09 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER W CYPRESS/CYPRES

P212950247  10:17 AIC OA210002414 20002 HIT AND RUN MISDEME NEROLY RD/OHARA AV, OAK

P212950248 10:17 UNF * 1033A  ALARM AUDIBLE 1900 Block HAMBURG ST, OAK
P212950251 10:21 CON * 415 DISTURBING THE PEAC Not Available

P212950266 10:50 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 5000 Block TEAKWOOD DR, OAK
P212950285 11:05 WRN * 1712 PARKER 100 Block OXFORD DR, OAK
P212950307 11:26 WRN * 1712 PARKER HARVEST DR/LAUREL RD, OAK
P212950314 11:36 CAN * 911ABN 911 ABANDONED 1200 Block VINTAGE DR, OAK
P212950348 12:25 UTL * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 4700 Block BAYSIDE WY, OAK
P212950385 13:14 CON * 602 TRESPASS 2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
P212950392 13:25 CON * 1734 CIVIL 800 Block CHIANTI WY, OAK
P212950406 13:37 CON * CIVIL CIVIL PROBLEM 600 Block CHANDON CT, OAK
P212950407 13:39 WRN * 1712 PARKER PARK PLACE DR/POPLAR DR, OAK

P212950449 14:35 AIC OA210002415 1713P ACCIDENT PROPERTY E CYPRESS RD/MAIN ST, OAK

P212950469 14:56 UTL * SVEH SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 4600 Block LARIAT LN, OAK
P212950482 15:.06 UTL * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 4800 Block DAWSON DR, OAK
P212950510 15:33 CON * 1734 CIVIL 4700 Block BAYSIDE WY, OAK
P212950512 15:34 CON * 488 PETTY THEFT 2100 Block EL LAGO DR, OAK
P212950514 1540 UTL * WC WELFARE CHECK 40 Block SORREL CT, OAK
P212950516  15:40 CON * 1739 SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 200 Block MERCEDES CT, OAK

P212950517 15142 CON * 1734 CIVIL 800 Block CHIANTI WY, OAK



Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report 10/17/21 - 10/23/21

OAKIEY

EST. 1999
P212950542 16:12 CON * 415 DISTURBING THE PEAC 4600 Block BAYSIDE WY, OAK
P212950550 16:25 UTL * SSuBJ SUSPICIOUS SUBJECT CAROL LN/FAIRHAVEN WY, OAK
P212950553 16:28 CON * STC SERVICE TO CITIZEN 1900 Block W SUMMERFIELD CT, OAK
P212950561 16:43 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 4600 Block BURGUNDY DR, OAK
P212950576 17:17 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
P212950581 17:26 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST FREEDOM HIGH SCHOOL, OAK
P212950590 17:36  UTL * 370 PUBLIC NUISANCE Not Available
P212950607 18:01 CON * 459A AUTO BURGLARY 40 Block CAROL LN, OAK
P212950622 18:15 CON * SUPP SUPPLEMENTAL REPO 4600 Block BAYSIDE WY, OAK
P212950629 1820 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 1200 Block FETZER LN, OAK
P212950691 19:52 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN ORIELEY MAIN/CYPRESS
P212950714 20:20 CAN = T Traffic Stop BROOKSIDE RD/ORCHARD RD, ORI
P212950724 20:31 CON * 415V VERBAL DISPUTE 900 Block WALNUT DR, OAK
P212950747 21:13 CON * SSuUBJ SUSPICIOUS SUBJECT 2600 Block MANRESA SHORE LN, OAK
P212950748 21:15 UTL * 23103 RECKLESS DRIVING LAUREL RD/EMPIRE AV, OAK
P212950749 21:15 UTL * 415L LOITERING DIAMOND HILLS SPORTS CLUB AND SPA,
P212950768 21:44 CON * 415M LOUD MUSIC 300 Block MCCLELLAND WY, OAK
P212950769 21:45 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 3000 Block FRANDORAS CR, OAK
P212950771 21:48 CON * 23103 RECKLESS DRIVING LAUREL RD/NEROLY RD, ANT
P212950772 21:48 CIT * 1711 CVC NON MOVER 400 Block AVANTI WY, OAK
P212950790 22:11 UTL * 415P LOUD PARTY 4600 Block BLK BAYSIDE WY, OAK
P212950801 22:40 CON * SV SUSP VEHICLE STOP AMAZON PLOT
P212950802 2241 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER MAIN ST/DEL ANTICO AV, OAK
P212950811 23:03 CON * SVEH SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE LUCKY OAK, OAK
P212950819 23:18 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 1000 Block COVERED WAGON DR, OAK

P212950830 23:38 CON * 602 TRESPASS 2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
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P212950838 23:53 UNF * SSUBJ  SUSPICIOUS SUBJECT 900 Block WEIBEL CR, OAK
P212950843 23:59 ARR 0OA210002416 1760 WARRANT ARREST EMPIRE AV/OAKLEY RD, OAK
10/23/2021

P212960002 00:06 FCO * T Traffic Stop 10 Block ELEVEN OAK, OAK
P212960027 01:06 ARR 0OA210002417 1701 OTHER MISDEMEANOF E RUBY ST/3RD ST, OAK

P212960052 02:02 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER E CYPRESS RD/MAIN ST, OAK
P212960053 02:04 FCO * SV SUSP VEHICLE STOP FIRE STATION E XYPRESS/SUMMER LAKE
P212960055 02:12 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER LAUREL RD EO OHARA AV, OAK
P212960059 02:16 CON * 1711 CVC NON MOVER E CYPRESS RD/FRANK HENGEL WY, OAK
P212960067 02:36 CON * 1710 CvC MOVER LAUREL RD/NEROLY

P212960081 03:20 UTL * SVEH SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE FRANCISCO VILLA DR/OHARA AV, OAK
P212960083 03:29 CON * 1710 CvC MOVER LONE TREE WY/OHARA AV, BRE
P212960089 04:13 CON * 1710 CVC MOVER CAROL LN/MAIN ST, OAK

P212960094 04:41 UNF * 1033A  ALARM AUDIBLE 80 Block OTTAWA ST, OAK

P212960111  06:52 CON * 370 PUBLIC NUISANCE 3000 Block FRANDORAS CR, OAK
P212960112 06:57 CON * 1712 PARKER MAIN ST/E CYPRESS RD, OAK

P212960113 07:01 ARR 0OA210002418 1760 WARRANT ARREST MAIN ST/MONTE LINDA, OAK

P212960123 07:19 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST MAIN ST/ROSE AV, OAK

P212960142 07:52 STC * 1732 SUSP CIRCUMSTANCE 300 Block OAK GLEN DR, OAK
P212960175 08:51 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN E CYPRESS RD/MAIN ST, OAK
P212960176  08:51 UTL * 415 DISTURBING THE PEAC LUCKY OAK, OAK

P212960217 10:04 CON * 1664 VIOLATION RESTRAINII 900 Block ALMADEN CR, OAK
P212960242 10:39 UNF * 415D DISTURBANCE-DOMES 4000 Block BLACKSMITH CR, OAK
P212960265 11:12 STC * STC SERVICE TO CITIZEN PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
P212960278 11:24 UTL * 1734 CIVIL 800 Block CHIANTI WY, OAK

P212960285 11:43 CON * 20002 HIT AND RUN MISDEME 20 Block ONEIL CT, OAK
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P212960318 12:15 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN LAUREL RD/WOODHILL DR, OAK
P212960340 12:51 CIT * 1710 CvC MOVER LAUREL RD/HAMPTON WY, OAK
P212960351 13:18 CIT * 1712 PARKER AMBERWIND CIR/ WILLOWRUN WAY

P212960356 13:26 RTF  OA210002419 20002 HIT AND RUN MISDEME PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
P212960362 13:37 RTF  OA210002420 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT VINTAGE PW/MAIN ST, OAK

P212960371 13:46 RTF  OA210002421 10851 VEHICLE THEFT 80 Block CAROL LN, OAK
P212960375 13:55 UTL * WC WELFARE CHECK MCDONALDS OAK, OAK
P212960376  13:59 UTL * 415 DISTURBING THE PEACEAGLE CITY MOBILE HOMES, OAK
P212960382 14:.04 CON * SSUBJ  SUSPICIOUS SUBJECT 3400 Block MAIN ST, OAK
P212960392 14:15 STC * 1702 PATROL REQUEST CITY HALL AMPHITHEATER
P212960394 14:19 STC * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN REGAL CT/NEROLY RD, OAK
P212960399 14:26 STC * 487 GRAND THEFT 100 Block HILL AV, OAK
P212960412 14:48 UTL * wC WELFARE CHECK 100 Block OXFORD DR, OAK

P212960414 14:55 RTF  0OA210002422 5150 MENTALLY ILL COMMIT RITE AID OAK, OAK

P212960415 14:54 UTL * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN  No House Number

P212960427 15:09 CIT * 1712 PARKER 500 Block NORCROSS LN, OAK
P212960436 15:22 CIT * 1711 CVC NON MOVER LAUREL RD/EMPIRE AV, OAK
P212960455 15141 CON * 1744 SERVICE TO CITIZEN 1200 Block CARPENTER RD, OAK
P212960463 15:53 CON * 300 DEPENDENT CHILD TEAKWOOD DR/MAIN ST, OAK
P212960469 16:01 UTL * 911ABN 911 ABANDONED 1200 Block VINTAGE DR, OAK
P212960475 16:09 UTL * 23103 RECKLESS DRIVING  COOLCREST DR/RIVERROCK DR, OAK
P212960492 16:43 RTF  OA210002423 1734 CIVIL LAS DUNAS AV/OHARA AV, OAK
P212960503 16:52 CON * 647F DRUNK IN PUBLIC 2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK
P212960504 16:53 CIT * 1712 PARKER 1800 Block GATEWAY DR, OAK
P212960528 17:21 CON * INFO BEAT INFO PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK

P212960542 17:44 UTL * 911UNK 911 HANGUP 2000 Block W SUMMERFIELD CT, OAK



OAKIEY

EST. 1999
P212960546  17:54
P212960548  17:57
P212960555  18:05
P212960566  18:27
P212960568  18:28
P212960579  18:49
P212960601 19:27
P212960633  20:05
P212960634  20:04
P212960635 20:06
P212960660 20:49
P212960665  20:55
P212960671  21:01
P212960684  21:16
P212960688  21:22
P212960708  21:46
P212960709 21:46
P212960713  21:49
P212960719  21:54
P212960720  21:55
P212960736  22:13
P212960746  22:28
P212960777  23:09
P212960778  23:15
P212960798  23:54

UTL
CON
CON
CIT
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
CON
UNF
CON
CON
UTL
CON
FCO
CON
FCO
CON
UNF
UTL
UTL
UTL
CON
CON

STC
1744
CIVIL
1710
1734
1710
415D
1711
SVEH
415
9MTXT
C6
370
370
23103
SV
1710

1715
415M
415M
415P
415M
415M
415P

Oakley Police Department
Incident Summary Report

SERVICE TO CITIZEN
SERVICE TO CITIZEN
CIVIL PROBLEM

CvC MOVER

CIVIL

CVC MOVER

10/17/21 - 10/23/21

PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
LAUREL RD/EMPIRE AV, OAK

2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK

FRANK HENGAL/E CYPRESS

PD OAK POLICE DEPARTMENT, OAK
W CYPRESS RD/OHARA AV, OAK

DISTURBANCE-DOMES 1600 Block SYCAMORE DR, OAK

CVC NON MOVER

E CYPRESS RD/FRANK HENGEL WY, OAK

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2100 Block LAUREL RD, OAK

DISTURBING THE PEAC LUCKY OAK, OAK

911-TEXT

OUT INVESTIGATE
PUBLIC NUISANCE
PUBLIC NUISANCE
RECKLESS DRIVING
SUSP VEHICLE STOP
CVC MOVER

Traffic Stop

SUSP VEHICLE STOP
LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD PARTY

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

LOUD PARTY

PUFFIN CR

LAUREL RD/EMPIRE AV, OAK

3000 Block FRANDORAS CR, OAK

1900 Block BABBE ST, OAK

2400 Block LAUREL RD, OAK

BETHEL ISLAND RD/E CYPRESS RD, OAK
MAIN ST/EMPIRE AV, OAK

BETHEL ISLAND RD/WELLS RD, OAK
ROSE AV/LAUREL RD, OAK

LEPRINO CR/AVANTI WY, OAK

WALNUT MEADOWS DR/FETZER LN, OAK
600 Block ALLAGASH CT, OAK

1200 Block WALNUT MEADOWS DR, OAK
DEL ANTICO AV/MAIN ST, OAK
DUNMORE/BLUESTONE DR, OAK



| 0|_|Q Oakley Police Department
|7_ o Q Incident Summary Report 10/17/21 - 10/23/21

EST. 1999

Please note: The Calls-for-Service Report does not disclose the address of certain types of crimes, including: Domestic
Violence (243E, 273.5), Sex Offenses (243.4, 261, 261.5, 262, 266, 285, 286, 288, 2884, 289), Crimes Against Children
(270, 271, 2734, 273D, 273G, 277, 278, 311.3, 647.6) or mental health patients detained pursuant to the Welfare and



